04-16-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	CE
United States Patent and Trademark	Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
103395	313 IEET APR 12 AM II: 39
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  BRIAN ROGER ALVES  STUART LAMB	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Ceramaspeed Limited  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  18 July 2006 and  Execution Date(s) 20 August 2006	Street Address: Zortech Avenue
x Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name	City: Oldington, Kidderminster
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Worcestershire
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>United Kingdom</u> Zip: <u>DY11 7 DY</u>
Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No s document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
10/587,411 4/13/2007 DBYRNE 00000031 10587411 1 -C:8021 (40.00 OP) Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ira S. Doman, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{20}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street Suite 200	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: East Hartford	8. Payment Information
State: CT Zip: 06108	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5016 Expiration Date 10/2008
Phone Number: 860-528-0772	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 800-528-0755  Email Address: ATTYDRM®AL.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	April 9, 2007
Signature Ira S. Dorman	Date //
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS:

- I/We 1. Brian Roger ALVES
  - 2. Stuart LAMB

RECORDED: 04/12/2007

3.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: ELECTRICAL HEATING ARRANGEMENT

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

## WHEREAS:

Ceramaspeed Limited, a British company, of Zortech Avenue, Oldington, Kidderminster, Worcestershire DY11 7DY, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

Sign	ature of Inventor(s)	Wit	ness (Signature)
1.	13-Cu	a)	LGL.
	Date . 18/7/06	b)	
2.	S. Cal	a)	·- <i>p</i> -··································
	Date .20/8/06	b)==	
3.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	a)	
	Date	b)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Witne	ess' Details		
Name		b)	Barry Assors
Addre			38 HUNT END LANE
	houseson, borcs		HUNT END. , REDOITER
	BG7 SPA		WORCS POR SUN.

PATENT REEL: 019178 FRAME: 0736